
 
 
Invite List​: The below list has been created to include a comprehensive grouping of all members 
identified in the school performance framework resolution.  The list includes community 
partners, teachers, school site leaders, parents, and District staff, they will be  provided with 
background information on the School Performance Framework at the kickoff meeting and will 
be asked to commit to participating in one working group.  
 
 
Stakeholder group Name Email 

ITD Sharyar Khazei shahryar.khazei@lausd.net 

Human resources Jose Cantu jcantu@lausd.net 

Charter (LAUSD) Jose Cole Gutierrez jose.cole-gutierrez@lausd.net 

Parent & Community Engagement Rosalinda Lugo rlugo6@lausd.net 

Division Of Instruction Frances Gipson frances.gipson@lausd.net 

Office of Data and Accountability  Oscar La Farga oscar.lafarga@lausd.net 

School Design/Option George Bartelson gbartles@lausd.net 

SPED Beth Kaufman beth.kauffman@lausd.net 

Student Health and Human Services  TBD  

LD NorthWest Joseph Narcoda joseph.nacorda@lausd.net 

LD Northeast Linda Del Cueto linda.delcueto@lausd.net 

LD Central Roberto Martinez roberto.a.martinez@lausd.net 

LD East Jose Huerta jose.huerta@lausd.net 

LD West Cheryl Hildreth cheryl.hildreth@lausd.net 

LD South Michael Romero michael.romero@lausd.net 

Board District 2 Monica Garcia monica.garcia@lausd.net 

Board District 4 Nick Melvoin nick.melvoin@lausd.net 

Board District 6 Kelly Gonez kelly.gonez@lausd.net 

Principal, Gulf Elementary  David Kooper  david.kooper@lausd.net  

Teacher, Reseda Charter High School  Peg Nagle mcagle@lausd.net 

mailto:david.kooper@lausd.net


CDE, Chief Deputy Superintendent  Glen Price  GPrice@cde.ca.gov 

Labor Partners   

AALA Juan Flecha  juan.flecha@lausd.net 

UTLA Gloria Martinez gmartinez@utla.net 

SEIU 99 Barbara Torres btorres@seiu99.org 

Los Angeles School Police Management 
Association P.J. Webb pjwebb@laspdunion.org 

California School Employees Association Andrew Prickett aprickett@csea.com 

Researchers and Academic Experts   

LAERI Kyo Yamashiro kyo@laeri.org 

UCLA Joe Bishop jbishop@gseis.ucla.edu 

UCLA Jody Priselac priselac@gseis.ucla.edu 

UCLA Li Cai  cai@cresst.org 

UCLA Felipe Martinez jfmtz@ucla.edu 

CBOs   

Advancement Project Karla Pleitéz Howell kpleitezhowell@advanceproj.org 

Alliance for a Better Community Nadia Funn nadia@afabc.org 

American Civil Liberties Union Brendan Hamme BHamme@ACLUSOCAL.ORG 

American Civil Liberties Union Victor Leung vleung@aclusocal.org 

Brothers, Sons, Selves Coalition/IDEATE Leslie Valmonte Leslie@ideateLABS.us 

CADRE Rob McGowan rob@cadre-la.org 

California Charter Schools Association Cassy Horton chorton@ccsa.org 

Californians Together 
Shelly 
Spiegel-Coleman shelly@californianstogether.org 

CARECEN Nikki Dominguez 
VDominguez@CARECEN-LA.OR
G 

Community Advisory Committee Kathy Kantner kathy@lawfogel.com 

Community Coalition Alberto Retana alberto@cocosouthla.org 

CYC (California Youth Connection) Vanessa Hernandez vanessa@calyouthconn.org 

District English Learner Advisory Committee Jose Mangandi jujomangandi@yahoo.com 

Educators for Excellence Ama Nyamekye 
anyamekye@educators4excellence.
org 

Empowerment Congress Dr. Sharoni Little slittle@marshall.usc.edu 

Families in Schools Sandy Mendoza smendoza@familiesinschools.org 

Inner City Struggle Maria Brenes maria@innercitystruggle.org 



LA's Promise Veronica Melvin veronicam@lapromisefund.org 

Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce David Ratray drattray@lachamber.com 

MALDEF Adrián Sandoval asandoval@MALDEF.org 

Parent Advisory Committee Rachel Greene rachmo@sbcglobal.net 

Parent Institute for Quality Education Maria Elena Meraz mmeraz@piqe.org 

Parent Sunshine Committee Amy Baker amyguentherbaker@me.com 

Proyecto Pastoral Cynthia Sanchez csanchez@proyectopastoral.org 

Public Counsel Benjamin Mudd bmudd@publiccounsel.org 

Student Leadership Group Brenda Manuel brenda.manuel@lausd.net 

Teach for America Lida Jennings 
Lida.Jennings@teachforamerica.or
g 

United Way of Greater Los Angeles Sara Mooney smooney@unitedwayla.org 

Youth Policy Institute Jesse Noonan jnoonan@ypiusa.org 

Parent Revolution Seth Litt slitt@parentrevolution.org 

Learning Rights Law Center Ines Kuperschmit ines@learningrights.org 

Los Angeles Education Partnership Ellen Pais epais@laep.org 

El Nido Family Centers Liz Herrera lherrera@elnidofamilycenters.org 

Partnership for Los Angeles Schools Chase Stafford contact@partnershipla.org 

Communities in Schools Los Angeles Deborah Marcus dmarcus@cislosangeles.org 

Center for Powerful Public Schools Jeanne Fauci jfauci@powerfulEd.org 

New Teacher Center 
Laura Hernandez 
Flores lhflores@newteachercenter.org 

Children Now Sharyn Church schurch@childrennow.org 

Brotherhood Crusade Charisse Bremond 
cbremond@brotherhoodcrusade.or
g 

Center for American Progress  Scott Sargrad ssargrad@americanprogress.org 

Center for American Progress  Laura Jimenez ljiminez@americanprogress.org 

Foundation Partners    

California Community Foundation John Garcia jgarcia@calfund.org 

California Endowment Albert Maldonado amaldonado@calendow.org 

First 5 LA Tessa Charnofsky tcharnofsky@first5la.org 

Weingart Foundation Sara Montrose smontrose@weingartfnd.org 

Keck Foundation  Dorothy Fleisher dfleisher@wmkeck.org 

Great Public Schools Now  Isabel Acosta 
iacosta@greatpublicschoolsnow.or
g 



 


